## UMATILLA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE TRESPASS ENFORCEMENT AUTHORIZATION

Date:

Umatilla County Sheriff's Office 4700 NW Pioneer Place Pendleton, OR 97801

Dear Sheriff Rowan:

I,	, as owner, manager, agent, leasee (circle one)	
, <u> </u>	(Full Name)	
of		
	(Business name	and/or type of property)
Located at		
	(Street addres	s, if one exists)
		,Umatilla County, Oregon, hereby
	(and/or other detailed de	escription of the location)
grant outhori	zotion to the Umstille (	County Shariff's Office to get as my agant for the nurnesses of

grant authorization to the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office to act as my agent for the purposes of excluding individuals from, and enforcing trespass laws hereafter on the property described above.

Members of the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office will be considered "persons in charge" as defined in ORS 164.205(5) when taking action on the above premises. I will post and will maintain the "NO TRESPASSING" placard(s) on the building(s), premise(s), etc. Any persons committing criminal trespass or any other crimes on the property listed above may be arrested. I understand that enforcement action will be carried out at the officer's discretion, and that this does not guarantee any more or less patrols on my property.

Myself, or a person whom I have appointed, will respond to any and all subpoenas and subsequent court appearances as required to prosecute all violations. Mine and/or my appointee's contact information is:

	(Full Name)	(Contact Numbers)
(Mailing Address)		(Email address)

As the "person in charge" of this property, I voluntarily give my permission effective from this day forward, or until I elect to not participate, no longer own the property, or the authorization is revoked. If so, I will remove the Trespass Enforcement Agreement placards(s) and return them to the Umatilla County Sheriff's Office.

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

State of Oregon)County of Umatilla)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \_\_\_\_\_ by

Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires